MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PUBLIC ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

NINTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION HELD IN JANUARY, 1829.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

Wortland:

DAY & FRASER......PRINTERS TO THE STATE, 1829.

CHAPTER CCCCXLI

AN ACT giving additional power to Justices of the Peace in certain ne dit i Zen dage grispeases. To trop odini sios odin

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That of the any Justice of the Peace, in this State, whose Peace may renew commission has already expired, or may hereafter expired and shall not be renewed, be, and hereby is authorized to issue and renew executions on judgments and recognizances, by him rendered or taken while in commission, which shall be received, obeyed and executed by any officer to whom the same may be legally directed, in the same manner as if the commission of such Justice had not expired; and to make out copies of judgments, in such cases, which shall be received and deemed good evidence of such judgments, in any Court of law in this State, to which the same may be offered: Provided however, That the authority given by this Act to issue and renew executions, shall not continue beyond the term of two years from the time such commission expired. In moisivord onnes

Approved by the Governor, March 3, 1829. 1818.

regular to occar out not consult to exercise

ai draida as tos odito sudhus

arzik nazelie@śwacili miwali w od anody: englik a has jimagirumagyad, askuryodi

thereupon decreed, sign shall be emplied to her ion or a make of coccall party and of roward downs of the comment of the comment of the comment of the comment

AN Additional ACT respecting Foreign Attachment. armeranda valencera

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, any person or persons, body politic or corporate, entitled to any personal action (except such as are excepted by "An Act concerning Foreign Attachment'') against any person or persons, body politic corporate liable to or corporate, having any goods, effects or credits Bedies politic or may appear by A- so intrusted or deposited with any other body poland disclose. itic or corporate (except itic or corporate, (except counties, towns, and

Provice.

Chap. 61.